

(PERSONNEL DIVISION)

Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate-10) Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

File No.:01-04010(01)/1/2024-HO - Personnel Division

Date: 06.06.2024

Office Order No. 76 /2024

The following transfer/posting are ordered in public interest with immediate effect:-

Sh. Sibanand Mishra, Deputy Director Sh. Gaurav Rawat, Deputy Director Ms. Hima Bindu, Deputy Director Ms. Shweta Vishwanathan, Deputy Director Ms. Usha Meena, Deputy Director Sh. Harish Babu, Assistant Director Sh. Arun Lal, Assistant Director	PostingSAI, HONSNIS, PatialaRC, BangaloreSAI, HOSAI, HO	NSNIS, Patiala RC, Sonepat SAI, HO STC, Chennai
Sh. Gaurav Rawat, Deputy Director Ms. Hima Bindu, Deputy Director Ms. Shweta Vishwanathan, Deputy Director Ms. Usha Meena, Deputy Director Sh. Harish Babu, Assistant Director	NSNIS, Patiala RC, Bangalore SAI, HO SAI, HO	RC, Sonepat SAI, HO
Ms. Hima Bindu, Deputy Director Ms. Shweta Vishwanathan, Deputy Director Ms. Usha Meena, Deputy Director Sh. Harish Babu, Assistant Director	RC, Bangalore SAI, HO SAI, HO	SAI, HO
Ms. Shweta Vishwanathan, Deputy Director Ms. Usha Meena, Deputy Director Sh. Harish Babu, Assistant Director	SAI, HO SAI, HO	
Ms. Usha Meena, Deputy Director Sh. Harish Babu, Assistant Director	SAI, HO	STC, Chennal
Sh. Harish Babu, Assistant Director		INCDE Triver during
	SAI, HO	LNCPE, Trivandrum RC, Bangalore
The full full, The state of the	RC, Lucknow	NSNIS, Patiala
Sh. Ramkumar G, Assistant Director	RC, Kolkata	SAI, HO
h. Ravi Kalra, Assistant Director	SAI, HO	RC, Kolkata
As. Jasvinder Kaur, Assistant Director	NCSSR	RC, Gandhinagar
Is. Ranjit Singh Mann, Assistant Director	RC, Gandhinagar	RC, Guwahati
As. Sunita Agarwal, Assistant Director	SAI, HO	
h. Abhishek, Assistant Director	STC, Lakshadweep	RC, Lucknow SAI, HO
		RC, Kolkata
h. Nishant Kumar, Assistant Director		SAI, HO
Is. Jayanti Ranga, Assistant Director		
h. V K Manchanda, Assistant Director		RC, Guwahati STC, Hisar
h. Nitin Kundu, Assistant Director		SAI, HO
h. Shubham Shukla, Assistant Director		
h. Karan Sadhwani, Assistant Director		SAI, HO
		STC, Ranchi
Is. Ann Neethu Philip Assistant Director	Under order of Posting	RC, Lucknow
	Under order of Posting	SAI, HO SAI, HO
h h h h h	 h. Kumar Akash Nayak, Assistant Director h. Nishant Kumar, Assistant Director s. Jayanti Ranga, Assistant Director h. V K Manchanda, Assistant Director h. Nitin Kundu, Assistant Director h. Shubham Shukla, Assistant Director h. Karan Sadhwani, Assistant Director h. Manish Kumar, Assistant Director s. Ann Neethu Philip, Assistant Director h. Chaitanya Chauhan, Assistant Director 	 a. Kumar Akash Nayak, Assistant Director SAI, HO b. Nishant Kumar, Assistant Director STC, Hisar c. Jayanti Ranga, Assistant Director NSNIS, Patiala c. V K Manchanda, Assistant Director SAI, HO c. Nitin Kundu, Assistant Director Under order of posting c. Shubham Shukla, Assistant Director Under order of posting c. Karan Sadhwani, Assistant Director Under order of posting c. Manish Kumar, Assistant Director Under order of Posting c. Manish Kumar, Assistant Director Under order of Posting

- 2. The officer at Sl. No. 4 above shall be relieved w.e.f 11.08.2024. She shall perform the role as STC Scheme In-Charge at the place of posting i.e. STC, Chennai as well as STC, Puducherry and function as the nodal officer for all activities of Khelo India in the state of Tamil Nadu and Union Territory of Puducherry and any other tasks mandated by SAI/MYA&S. Her designation will be Deputy Director, Sports Authority of India (In-charge of the state/ UT). She shall report to Principal, LNCPE, Trivandrum.
- 3. The officer at Sl. No. 06 above shall be relieved w.e.f 08.09.2024.
- 4. The officer at Sl. No. 20 shall perform the role as STC Scheme In-Charge at the place of posting i.e. STC, Ranchi and function as the nodal officer for all activities of Khelo India in the states of Jharkhand and Bihar and any other tasks mandated by SAI/MYA&S. His designation will be Assistant Director, Sports Authority of India (In-charge of the state).

-2-

- 5. Further, Ms. Poonam Beniwal, SDO (TOPS) is also hereby attached with Khelo India Talent Identification Division as SDO (KITD) in addition to her present assignment.
- 6. The officers at Sl. No. 1 to 17 above are eligible for TA/DA and journey time as per rule.
- 7. This is issued with the approval of DG, SAI.
- 8. Hindi Version will follow.

(Shailendra Kumar) Deputy Director (Operations) Link Officer to Deputy Director (Personnel)

To,

All concerned

Copy to:

- 1. CVO, SAI
- 2. Principal, LNCPE, Trivandrum
- 3. Heads of Institution/Regional Centres
- 4. All Divisional Heads in SAI Head Office
- 5. All Stadia Administrator
- 6. DD to DG, SAI
- 7. DDO, HO
- 8. AD (IT)-for uploading
- 9. AD to Secretary, SAI
- 10. Official Language Division- for Hindi Version
- 11. E-office Team, SAI, HO
- 12. Personal File of the individual
- 13. Office order folder